BZS55C2V4 – BZS55C36
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                                 Version: E2301
500mW, 2.4V - 36V Surface Mount Zener Diode
FEATURES
● Wide Zener voltage range selection:  2.4V to 36V
● VZ Tolerance Selection of ± 5%
● Moisture sensitivity level: level 1, per J-STD-020

CODE
ZENER VOLTAGE
TEST
CURRENT
REGULAR
IMPEDANCE
TEST
CURRENT
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
VZ @ IZT
(1)
 IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IZK IR @ VR
V mA Ω Ω mA µA V
Min Nom Max  Max Max  Max
BZS55C2V4 2V4 2.28 2.40 2.52 5 85 600 1 50 1.0
BZS55C2V7 2V7 2.57 2.70 2.84 5 85 600 1 10 1.0
BZS55C3V0 3 2.85 3.00 3.15 5 85 600 1 4 1.0
BZS55C3V3 3V3 3.14 3.30 3.47 5 85 600 1 2 1.0
BZS55C3V6 3V6 3.42 3.60 3.78 5 85 600 1 2 1.0
BZS55C3V9 3V9 3.71 3.90 4.10 5 85 600 1 2 1.0
BZS55C4V3 4V3 4.09 4.30 4.52 5 80 600 1 1 1.0
BZS55C4V7 4V7 4.47 4.70 4.94 5 70 600 1 0.5 1.0
BZS55C5V1 5V1 4.85 5.10 5.36 5 50 550 1 0.1 1.0
BZS55C5V6 5V6 5.32 5.60 5.88 5 30 450 1 0.1 1.0
BZS55C6V2 6V2 5.89 6.20 6.51 5 10 200 1 0.1 2.0
BZS55C6V8 6V8 6.46 6.80 7.14 5 8 150 1 0.1 3.0
BZS55C7V5 7V5 7.13 7.50 7.88 5 7 50 1 0.1 5.0
BZS55C8V2 8V2 7.79 8.20 8.61 5 7 50 1 0.1 6.2
BZS55C9V1 9V1 8.65 9.10 9.56 5 10 50 1 0.1 6.8
BZS55C10 10 9.50 10.00 10.50 5 15 70 1 0.1 7.5
BZS55C11 11 10.45 11.00 11.55 5 20 70 1 0.1 8.2
BZS55C12 12 11.40 12.00 12.60 5 20 90 1 0.1 9.1
BZS55C13 13 12.35 13.00 13.65 5 26 110 1 0.1 10
BZS55C15 15 14.25 15.00 15.75 5 30 110 1 0.1 11
BZS55C16 16 15.20 16.00 16.80 5 40 170 1 0.1 12
BZS55C18 18 17.10 18.00 18.90 5 50 170 1 0.1 13
BZS55C20 20 19.00 20.00 21.00 5 55 220 1 0.1 15
BZS55C22 22 20.90 22.00 23.10 5 55 220 1 0.1 16
BZS55C24 24 22.80 24.00 25.20 5 80 220 1 0.1 18
BZS55C27 27 25.65 27.00 28.35 5 80 220 1 0.1 20
BZS55C30 30 28.50 30.00 31.50 5 80 220 1 0.1 22
BZS55C33 33 31.35 33.00 34.65 5 80 220 1 0.1 24
BZS55C36 36 34.20 36.00 37.80 5 80 220 1 0.1 27
Notes:
1. The Zener Voltage (VZ) is tested under pulse condition of 10ms
2. The device numbers listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal Zener voltage of ±2%
3. For detailed information on price, availability and delivery of nominal Zener voltages between the voltages